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STARTING ORDER Women 100m QUARTET 12:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 126 RICHTER Linda AUT 

O 151 BEITLICH Lara GER 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 242 SCHWABL Antonia GER 

O 237 SEHOVAC Sofia GER 

4 I 234 HÜBENBECKER Nele GER 

O 235 HIRSCHBICHLER Anna GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 229 WIMMER Lena GER 

O 233 KÖHLER Maya GER 

6 I 130 REINWART Frieda GER 

O 230 ALBRECHT Elsa GER 

7 I 137 VORON Stanislava AUT 

O 136 PERGER Lena AUT 

8 I 292 KOGLER Johanna GER 

O 129 REINWART Anastasia GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 100m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 232 STAPS Jonah GER 

O 263 DANKER Nicolas NED 

3 I 227 KUNDER Sonit GER 

O 236 ARENDT Lucian GER 

4 I 202 THIELITZ Magni GER 

O 231 WENZEL Tristan GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 239 KOGLER Benedikt GER 

O 135 GEETS Tobias AUT 

6 I 148 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

O 149 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTET ca. 12:07 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 130 REINWART Frieda GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 272 EMMER Elena GER 

O 230 ALBRECHT Elsa GER 

3 I 229 WIMMER Lena GER 

O 125 LEITNER Sarah AUT 

4 I 211 YANG Angelina AUT 

O 190 CHMELOVÁ Klára CZE 

5 I 183 VOLOSHYNA Milena UKR 

O 244 CAFLISCH Kiira SUI 

6 I 286 WEBER Nadine SUI 

O 177 HUNGER Magdalena GER 

7 I 195 PORADA Sviatoslava CZE 

O 152 WEISEL Mathilda GER 

8 I 184 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

O 171 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

9 I 196 VAŠKOVÁ Lucie CZE 

O 124 LEITNER Emma AUT 

10 I 179 MÜLLER Lea GER 

O 129 REINWART Anastasia GER 

11 I 209 GRIEDL Noemi AUT 

O 197 PROCHÁZKOVÁ Anděla CZE 

12 I 174 HEINLE Luna GER 

O 277 TOTH Angela AUT 

13 I 294 ZAUNER Anna GER 

O 182 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 

14 I 291 SCHWABL Greta GER 

O 158 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 

15 I 245 MAN Giulia SUI 

O 265 OBERSCHNEIDER Lina AUT 

16 I 222 WERYSZKO Lena POL 

O 114 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

17 I 119 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 

O 121 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 

18 I 194 PAPOUŠKOVÁ Marta CZE 

O 285 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

19 I 115 THURNER Carmen ITA 

O 275 BERCZELLY Anna AUT 

20 I 210 LAMIEN Janice Eloane AUT 

O 102 HÜSER Imke GER 

21 I 118 HANN Leonie AUT 

O 192 SÁBLIKOVÁ Barbora CZE 

22 I 218 KOBUS Agata POL 

O 108 HERSBACH Isabelle NED 

23 I 176 HOPF Emilia GER 

O 217 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

24 I 220 PAPIS Hania POL 

O 260 SNIKERE Patricija LAT 

25 I 142 ALAPONT Lucia ESP 

O 107 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

26 I 259 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 221 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

27 I 216 DYDEK Oliwia POL 

O 219 MICHALSKA Laura POL 

28 I 117 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 

O 146 MERCADO RODRÍGUEZ Oliegtnis ESP 

29 I 256 FRISO Veerle NED 

O 215 BUDZAN Lena POL 

30 I 290 DE RUIJTER Evi NED 

O 255 VAN ZOEST Evy NED 

31 I 147 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

O 143 CABRERA Sara ESP 

32 I 269 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 

O 154 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 
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STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTET ca. 12:41 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 201 WANG Henry GER 

O 162 HOLZNER Artemij GER 

2 I 232 STAPS Jonah GER 

O 231 WENZEL Tristan GER 

3 I 156 BOHLI Erich GER 

O 227 KUNDER Sonit GER 

4 I 264 DANKER Roberto NED 

O 262 DANKER Sebastian NED 

5 I 225 STOICA Julian GER 

O 105 DE JONG Jan NED 

6 I 206 SABIESCU Simion AUT 

O 239 KOGLER Benedikt GER 

7 I 161 DRYHA Bogdan UKR 

O 199 HEINLE Ingo GER 

8 I 169 VOLOSHYN Dmytro UKR 

O 157 NORDAHL Frode NOR 

9 I 188 KOZÁK Matouš Jakub CZE 

O 122 HAAN Thomas AUT 

10 I 109 HANN Florian AUT 

O 293 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

11 I 226 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT 

O 165 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

12 I 279 TOTH Boldizsar AUT 

O 203 PERWEIN Ennio AUT 

13 I 186 CHMEL Filip CZE 

O 149 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 

14 I 204 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 

O 170 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

15 I 287 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 

O 185 ANDĚL Jakub CZE 

16 I 168 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 

O 189 SÁBLIK Martin CZE 

17 I 273 BIRON Camille FRA 

O 187 CHMEL Matěj CZE 

18 I 267 MODZELEWSKI Jan POL 

O 213 SZCZEPAŃSKI Antonii POL 

19 I 223 MORPETH CHASE NZL 

O 101 ARLT Christian GER 

20 I 110 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 103 BENKENDORF Tim Yang GER 

21 I 113 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

O 153 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 

22 I 251 VAN FELIUS Edsger NED 

O 200 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

23 I 289 SCHREITER Richard GER 

O 270 SANTANA Martin GER 

24 I 288 HEINRICHS Lars GER 

O 271 HUBER Leo GER 

25 I 249 DINIZ Philip NED 

O 246 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad NED 

26 I 268 RINTALA Luka FIN 

O 281 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

27 I 250 PIJL Nathan NED 

O 247 BOERSMA Arjen NED 

28 I 274 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

O 106 VAN KLINK Calvin NED 

 
 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 300m QUARTET ca. 13:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 237 SEHOVAC Sofia GER 

O 126 RICHTER Linda AUT 

3 I 234 HÜBENBECKER Nele GER 

O 151 BEITLICH Lara GER 

4 I 233 KÖHLER Maya GER 

O 235 HIRSCHBICHLER Anna GER 

5 I 242 SCHWABL Antonia GER 

O 272 EMMER Elena GER 

6 I 183 VOLOSHYNA Milena UKR 

O 125 LEITNER Sarah AUT 

 

 

 

7 I 177 HUNGER Magdalena GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 190 CHMELOVÁ Klára CZE 

8 I 171 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

O 152 WEISEL Mathilda GER 

9 I 211 YANG Angelina AUT 

O 124 LEITNER Emma AUT 

10 I 136 PERGER Lena AUT 

O 184 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

11 I 277 TOTH Angela AUT 

O 137 VORON Stanislava AUT 

12 I 292 KOGLER Johanna GER 

O 128 KOCH Luisa GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 300m QUARTET  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 263 DANKER Nicolas NED 

- - - - - 

2 I 236 ARENDT Lucian GER 

O 162 HOLZNER Artemij GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 201 WANG Henry GER 

O 202 THIELITZ Magni GER 

4 I 169 VOLOSHYN Dmytro UKR 

O 135 GEETS Tobias AUT 

 

 
*** B R E A K *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTET ca. 13:50 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 195 PORADA Sviatoslava CZE 

O 244 CAFLISCH Kiira SUI 

2 I 196 VAŠKOVÁ Lucie CZE 

O 197 PROCHÁZKOVÁ Anděla CZE 

3 I 179 MÜLLER Lea GER 

O 209 GRIEDL Noemi AUT 

4 I 182 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 

O 174 HEINLE Luna GER 

5 I 128 KOCH Luisa GER 

O 158 JEPPSSON Renate NOR 

6 I 245 MAN Giulia SUI 

O 265 OBERSCHNEIDER Lina AUT 

7 I 119 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 

O 210 LAMIEN Janice Eloane AUT 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 176 HOPF Emilia GER 

O 260 SNIKERE Patricija LAT 

9 I 275 BERCZELLY Anna AUT 

O 108 HERSBACH Isabelle NED 

10 I 220 PAPIS Hania POL 

O 107 KANNEWORFF Mijke Anne NED 

11 I 215 BUDZAN Lena POL 

O 219 MICHALSKA Laura POL 

12 I 146 MERCADO RODRÍGUEZ Oliegtnis ESP 

O 142 ALAPONT Lucia ESP 

13 I 154 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 

O 255 VAN ZOEST Evy NED 

14 I 290 DE RUIJTER Evi NED 

O 147 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTET ca. 14:10 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 264 DANKER Roberto NED 

O 156 BOHLI Erich GER 

2 I 262 DANKER Sebastian NED 

O 206 SABIESCU Simion AUT 

3 I 157 NORDAHL Frode NOR 

O 122 HAAN Thomas AUT 

4 I 188 KOZÁK Matouš Jakub CZE 

O 161 DRYHA Bogdan UKR 

5 I 165 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

O 109 HANN Florian AUT 

6 I 226 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT 

O 203 PERWEIN Ennio AUT 

7 I 148 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

O 279 TOTH Boldizsar AUT 

8 I 104 CALLIES Adrian GER 

O 186 CHMEL Filip CZE 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 287 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 

O 187 CHMEL Matěj CZE 

10 I 213 SZCZEPAŃSKI Antonii POL 

O 168 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 

11 I 110 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 103 BENKENDORF Tim Yang GER 

12 I 289 SCHREITER Richard GER 

O 270 SANTANA Martin GER 

13 I 106 VAN KLINK Calvin NED 

O 249 DINIZ Philip NED 

14 I 268 RINTALA Luka FIN 

O 288 HEINRICHS Lars GER 

15 I 281 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

O 274 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

16 I 250 PIJL Nathan NED 

O 140 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTET ca. 14:50 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O 286 WEBER Nadine SUI 

2 I 222 WERYSZKO Lena POL 

O 285 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

3 I 194 PAPOUŠKOVÁ Marta CZE 

O 115 THURNER Carmen ITA 

4 I 218 KOBUS Agata POL 

O 118 HANN Leonie AUT 

5 I 259 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 192 SÁBLIKOVÁ Barbora CZE 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 102 HÜSER Imke GER 

O 121 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 

7 I 216 DYDEK Oliwia POL 

O 217 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

8 I 221 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

O 117 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 

9 I 269 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 

O 256 FRISO Veerle NED 

10 I 143 CABRERA Sara ESP 

O 283 GEUTNER Julia GER 
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STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTET ca. 15:05 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 225 STOICA Julian GER 

O 105 DE JONG Jan NED 

3 I 170 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

O 185 ANDĚL Jakub CZE 

4 I 101 ARLT Christian GER 

O 189 SÁBLIK Martin CZE 

5 I 153 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 

O 267 MODZELEWSKI Jan POL 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 271 HUBER Leo GER 

O 113 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

7 I 252 RIDDER Daan NED 

O 139 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

8 I 141 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

O 246 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad NED 

 

 
*** B R E A K *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m QUARTET ca. 15:20 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 114 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 

- - - - - 

 

 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 193 MACHÁCKOVA Katerina CZE 

O 145 ESPIN REAL Paula ESP 

4 I 254 TEN CATE Mette NED 

O 224 PITA Martina ECU 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m QUARTET ca. 15:33 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 199 HEINLE Ingo GER 

O 266 PETUTSCHNIGG Robert AUT 

2 I 287 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 

O 204 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 

3 I 273 BIRON Camille FRA 

O 104 CALLIES Adrian GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 139 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

O 223 MORPETH CHASE NZL 

5 I 248 BOLSIUS Pelle NED 

O 141 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

6 I 200 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

O 251 VAN FELIUS Edsger NED 
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